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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con| Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355| 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % N % %% N %N % %N N %N %N N N N AN N %

18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding 16-17 year olds and weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding
those who would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 19 12 100 O 0 052 2 5 0 9 22 3 21|82 2 1 0| 13 10
Lab 22 31 0 100 O 03 79 32 13 31 31 | 18 44] 11 89 16 10| 28 34
LibDem 6 7 0 0 100 O 8 2 55 0 8 7 1 13] 1 2 78 1 7 7
SNP 46 45 0 O 0 100f 3 13 2 84 49 34 | 76 16| O 4 2 88 | 47 44
Green 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 3 1 1 4 0 1 3 2 2 3
Reform UK 1 1 0 O 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 2 1
Other 2 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused]
Con 18 13 92 4 2 0|5 2 9 0 10 26 3 25|100 O 0 0| 16 11
Lab 23 26 6 74 8 213 70 17 8 26 26 | 13 39| 0 100 0 0| 24 27
LibDem 7 8 1 4 84 0 6 4 63 1 8 9 1 141 0 0 100 0 7 8
SNP 47 49 2 17 4 96 | 6 20 7 88 53 34 79 19 0 0 0 100| 49 49
Green 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Other 3 2 0 O 1 0 3 1 3 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused]
Conservative 18 14 91 6 2 0 | 56 2 7 0 11 24 3 25]191 5 0 0| 17 11
Labour 21 24 4 71 11 2127 65 23 8 23 28 | 15 35| 3 86 7 21283 26
LibDem 8 8 2 5 85 1 7 4 60 2 10 8 2 14| 3 3 83 1 7 9
SNP 39 38 1 12 1 771 5 16 2 67 38 32 61 15 0 4 2 76 | 36 40
Green 10 12 0 6 0 18] 1 9 5 21 16 2 16 7 0 2 5 19| 13 11
UKIP 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Reform UK 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Allforunity 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 2 1 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Excluding 16-17 year olds and weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding
those who would not vote, don't know, or refused]
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |[16-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Sllslan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
19 12 3 6 16 19 11 12 16 17 13 15 8 8 13 3
22 31 23 30 31 36| 32 30 27 22 26 34 37 41 31 31
6 7 7 6 6 10 9 5 4 14 3 6 3 8 13 4
46 45 56 54 40 34 43 48 51 39 55 41 43 42 38 52
3 3 10 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 4 6
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 2
2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1
18 13 4 5 21 22 13 14 21 24 17 11 10 8 12 7
23 26 20 26 25 28| 27 23 18 8 23 35 31 37 24 26
7 8 3 7 8 11 8 7 5 23 4 7 5 7 12 3
47 49 63 58 43 36 47 52 54 43 54 44 49 46 44 56
2 2 4 4 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 6
3 2 6 1 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 2 5 1 6 2
18 14 5 7 20 21 14 13 17 22 16 12 12 9 14 9
21 24 21 22 26 29| 26 22 22 11 24 30 27 35 24 21
8 8 5 6 8 12 9 7 5 21 6 5 4 8 14 5
39 38 45 48 30 30| 31 47 39 29 47 43 38 37 29 42
10 12 24 14 11 6 18 5 11 14 7 6 12 9 17 20
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;';Zl SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Independence Referendum Vote

Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Yes 45 49 1 26 11 95| 5 32 12 88 51 35 82 17| O 18 19 94| 50 47
No 55 51 99 74 89 5|9 68 83 12 49 65 | 18 83| 100 82 81 6 | 50 53

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would
you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]

Conservative 15 9 100 O 0 0] 39 2 4 0 7 18 2 17|72 2 1 0| 11 7
Labour 18 25 0 100 O 0122 68 27 12 27 25 16 35| 10 83 15 9 24 27
Liberal Democrat 5 6 0O O 100 O] 6 2 46 0 7 5 1 10| 1 2 74 1 6 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 37 37 0 O 0 100 3 11 2 75 42 27 | 65 12] O 4 1 85| 40 34
Reform UK 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 2 1
Green 1 2 0 O 0 0 1 3 4 2 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 2 3
Some other party 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Would not vote 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
Don’'tknow 14 15 0 0 0 0121 11 17 8 12 16 11 18| 11 5 5 2 11 18
Refused 2 2 0 O 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds. Asked to those who said 'Some other party;
n=9]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 26 0 0 0 015 100 O 0 0 20 0 51 0 0 0 0 34 11
Women's Equality Party 17 0 0 O 0 0]0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 67 74 0 O 0 0|8 0 100 100 | 100 80 |100 49 ]|100 O 0 0 | 66 89
Don'tknow 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 4 0 0 O 0 0]0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOTtovote 9 8 1 0 0 0] 3 3 0 1 4 5 6 8 3 0 0 0| 10 7
1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1
2 1 1 1 0 0 0] o0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
3 2 1 1 1 0 210 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
4 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1
5 5 6 1 4 1 3] 2 2 6 5 5 5 6 5 2 5 0 4 5 6
6 2 2 4 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 2
7 3 3 4 5 6 1 4 2 4 1 2 3 1 4 3 5 2 1 3 2
8 5 6 4 7 5 41 6 7 2 5 5 7 5 6 3 6 5 6 4 7
9 7 6 9 6 9 8| 7 4 8 7 6 8 6 7 7 7 11 7 6 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 65 7% 77 79 79|75 77 74 78 73 66 71 65179 71 82 77 | 66 64
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Yes 45 49 72 57 38 36 48 49 45 42 49 51 44 47 49 60
No 55 51 28 43 62 64| 52 51 55 58 51 49 56 53 51 40
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would
you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 15 9 2 5 12 16 10 9 13 14 10 12 6 6 11 3
Labour 18 25 18 24 25 30 27 23 21 19 20 28 30 31 27 27
Liberal Democrat 5 6 6 5 5 8 7 4 3 12 3 5 3 6 11 4
Scottish National Party (SNP) 37 37 45 43 32 29| 37 37 39 33 42 33 35 32 33 46
Reform UK 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 2
Green 1 2 8 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 4 6
Some other party 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1
Would not vote 3 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 1 4
Don’'tknow 14 15 9 15 19 12 12 17 18 13 20 14 16 17 11 7
Refused 2 2 8 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 3 1 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds. Asked to those who said 'Some other party;
n=9]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 26 0 0 29 0 0 30 0 15 0 0 32 0 100 0
Women's Equality Party 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 67 74 0O 100 71 100|100 70 0 85 100 0 68 0 0 100
Don'tknow 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 9 8 10 12 5 5 6 11 14 8 7 9 7 8 5 8
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 1
3 2 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 5 1 3 1 2 2 0
4 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
5 5 6 6 8 6 2 5 7 3 2 10 8 8 7 4 5
6 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 1
7 3 3 5 2 2 3 3 2 1 5 3 2 3 1 4 1
8 5 6 7 8 4 3 6 6 6 5 5 7 6 3 7 5
9 7 6 7 5 8 7 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 7 5 10
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 65 53 59 69 78| 69 61 63 67 63 60 64 68 69 66
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, and
thinking about the constituency vote, how would you vote?

Conservative 13 10 85 4 2 0)]46 2 7 0 8 20 3 18|100 O 0 0| 13 8
Labour 17 20 5 69 8 2125 59 13 7 21 22 | 11 29| 0 100 0 0] 20 20
Liberal Democrat 5 6 1 4 84 0 5 4 49 1 7 7 1 10| O 0 100 0 5 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 35 38 2 16 4 931 5 16 5 78 43 27 | 64 14| O 0 0 100| 39 36
Some other party 4 4 0 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 7 5 3 0 0 0 0 4 4
Wouldn'tvote 9 7 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 3 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
Don'tknow 13 14 1 5 1 2113 9 22 9 14 12 | 11 17| O 0 0 0| 10 17
Refused 3 2 5 1 0 0 2 5 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked to those who said ‘Some other party; n=48]
Green 36 34 0 3 0 3810 76 18 60 71 5 16 43| O 0 0 0 | 25 44
Reform UK 2 28 0 33 0 0|70 O 0 4 0 43 | 41 25| O 0 0 0 | 28 28
Some other party 54 27 0 8 100 27| 5 24 82 27 23 34 |21 27| O 0 0 0 | 37 16
Don'tknow 4 11 0 25 O 35 (15 O 0 8 6 18 |22 5 0 0 0 0 | 10 12
Refused 4 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the Scottish
Parliament, which party list would you vote for?
Conservative 13 11 90 5 2 048 2 6 0 9 19 2 19| 90 4 0 0| 13 8
Labour 16 19 4 68 11 2122 56 18 7 20 24 | 13 27| 3 83 7 2| 18 20
Liberal Democrat 6 6 2 4 84 1 6 4 48 1 8 6 2 11| 3 3 82 1 5 7
Scottish National Party (SNP) 30 30 1 12 1 76| 4 14 2 60 32 26 | 51 12] O 4 2 75| 29 31
Green 8 9 0 5 0 171 1 8 4 18 13 1 13 5 0 2 5 18| 10 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
Reform UK 1 1 0 O 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Some other party 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
Wouldn’'tvote 8 7 0 O 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 3 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
Don'tknow 13 13 1 4 2 2114 10 18 9 11 14 | 10 15| 1 3 0 1] 10 15
Allfor Unity 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aba 1 1 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Refused 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 | 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, and
thinking about the constituency vote, how would you vote?
Conservative 13 10 3 4 15 18 10 9 15 17 11 8 8 6 10 6
Labour 17 20 16 19 19 23| 23 16 12 6 17 26 27 27 19 22
Liberal Democrat 5 6 2 5 6 9 6 5 3 16 2 5 4 5 9 3
Scottish National Party (SNP) 35 38 47 42 32 30| 38 37 38 31 38 33 41 35 36 47
Some other party 4 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 1 2 4 3 5 2 7 9
Wouldn'tvote 9 7 8 9 4 6 5 9 9 7 7 6 6 9 4 6
Don'tknow 13 14 9 17 17 9 12 16 19 20 19 13 8 14 13 6
Refused 3 2 8 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 7 2 3 2 2
Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked to those who said ‘Some other party; n=48]
Green 36 34 38 73 3 9 39 30 100 69 21 19 7 59 26 53
Reform UK 2 28 42 13 33 30| 33 22 0 14 0 60 24 41 61 4
Some other party 54 27 21 8 50 29 21 33 0 17 42 0 52 0 13 36
Don'tknow 4 11 0 6 13 33 8 15 0 0 36 21 17 0 0 7
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the Scottish
Parliament, which party list would you vote for?
Conservative 13 11 4 6 15 17 | 11 10 13 17 11 9 10 7 11 8
Labour 16 19 16 17 20 24| 22 16 16 9 20 22 22 25 20 18
Liberal Democrat 6 6 4 5 6 10 8 5 3 15 4 4 3 5 11 5
Scottish National Party (SNP) 30 30 34 36 24 25| 26 35 29 21 34 33 31 28 25 36
Green 8 9 17 10 8 5 14 4 7 11 5 4 9 7 14 16
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
Reform UK 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0
Some other party 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
Wouldn't vote 8 7 7 9 4 5 5 9 9 6 7 5 7 9 5 6
Don'tknow 13 13 8 14 15 11 | 11 15 15 17 16 14 11 14 9 7
All for Unity 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aba 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Refused 2 2 10 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 6 2 3 1 0
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in an election to the Scottish
Parliament tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© O ~NOUDdWNER
N W WU NDNENO

(9]
w

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 38
No 46
Would notvote 4
Don’tknow 11
Refused 2

In principle, do you think there should or should not be a
referendum on Scottish independence....?

This year
Should be a referendum 18
Should not be a referendum 71
Don’tknow 11
In 2023

Should be a referendum 28
Should not be a referendum 59
Don’'tknow 13
In the next 5 years
Should be a referendum 42
Should not be a referendum 41
Don'tknow 17

YouGov

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender

Total Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 [359|198] 147 | 76 | 355 | 565 270 | 402 1498] 106 | 210 59 400 513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 1 0 2 0 3 3 0 1 4 5 6 7 3 0 2 0 9 7
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
5 1 3 2 3 1 3 8 4 5 3 6 4 0 2 0 4 4 6
2 3 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 0 1 2 2
3 5 4 0 1 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 1 4 3
5 6 5 6 4 6 7 3 4 4 8 5 6 5 8 3 4 5 6
7 10 7 4 8 8 6 5 7 6 9 7 7 7 8 11 8 7 8
65 73 75 86 80|75 76 79 78 74 65 70 67179 71 83 78 | 67 64
43 1 24 10 90| 4 28 11 80 46 33 75 151 0 17 18 88 | 45 41
45 98 69 86 5194 60 82 11 44 61 16 76100 77 76 5| 44 46
3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 3
7 2 8 3 5 1 9 6 8 7 4 6 6 0 5 5 5 7 8
2 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
18 2 9 2 37| 3 14 4 30 16 13 29 7 1 6 4 38| 21 16
73 97 87 95 53|96 79 94 61 77 81 59 89| 99 91 93 53| 73 73
9 1 4 3 10 1 7 2 9 7 6 12 3 0 2 3 10| 7 11
35 1 16 9 73 2 23 10 66 37 24 58 13| 0 12 15 72 | 38 32
55 98 77 83 17|95 69 83 26 55 70 31 81| 100 84 80 18 | 54 56
10 1 7 8 9 3 9 7 8 8 6 11 6 0 4 5 10| 8 12
47 3 31 20 87| 6 3 25 81 53 34 74 23] 3 23 28 85 | 50 45
40 89 57 74 7186 51 64 11 38 57 17 66| 91 66 66 7 | 40 41
12 7 12 6 6 7 13 10 8 9 9 10 10| 6 11 6 8 | 10 14
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 | 139 | 421 [ 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in an election to the Scottish
Parliament tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOTtovote 8 8 10 11 5 5 6 10 11 7 7 9 7 8 5 8
1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
3 2 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 2 0
4 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 5 5 6 7 5 1 4 7 3 3 6 8 8 6 5 4
6 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 3 0
7 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 6 5 4 2 0 3 1 4
8 5 5 7 6 5 3 6 4 6 6 6 8 4 3 6 4
9 7 7 9 7 7 8 6 8 7 5 6 11 7 4 8 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 63 65 51 59 71 78 69 61 61 67 64 57 68 69 70 68
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 38 43 58 49 35 33| 43 42 37 38 44 44 40 41 41 55
No 46 45 23 36 57 60| 47 43 45 52 46 43 51 47 42 37
Would notvote 4 3 4 5 1 2 2 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 3 1
Don’'tknow 11 7 10 9 7 5 7 8 10 5 7 6 6 7 10 7
Refused 2 2 5 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 4 1 1 3 0
In principle, do you think there should or should not be a
referendum on Scottish independence....?
This year
Should be a referendum 18 18 28 22 15 10| 16 21 23 14 17 14 18 18 18 23
Should not be a referendum 71 73 60 67 80 82 76 69 67 83 78 71 75 71 72 69
Don’'tknow 11 9 12 10 5 8 8 10 10 4 5 15 7 11 9 8
In 2023
Should be a referendum 28 35 48 40 29 25| 35 34 39 28 29 34 37 32 33 46
Should not be a referendum 59 55 34 49 66 67| 56 54 52 65 61 53 56 56 53 47
Don’'tknow 13 10 19 11 6 8 9 11 9 7 9 13 7 12 14 7
In the next 5 years
Should be a referendum 42 47 69 55 35 35| 47 48 50 38 44 47 42 44 50 60
Should not be a referendum 41 40 14 32 55 53| 41 39 41 56 42 37 47 41 32 31
Don’'tknow 17 12 16 13 10 12| 11 13 9 5 13 16 11 14 18 9
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;';Zl SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
Which of the following do you think should be the main priorities for
the Scottish government? Please tick up to three.
Health 51 55 64 65 59 52|64 60 62 56 59 57 | 54 61| 67 63 61 50 | 53 58
Crime 11 12 28 10 9 51120 12 9 7 9 20 8 151 28 13 8 5 15 8
The economy 54 56 51 57 63 57|58 54 71 55 58 60 | 57 59| 56 56 63 57 | 57 55
Tax 13 17 19 18 14 13|20 16 12 12 15 20 | 17 18] 19 20 18 13| 18 17
Pensions 12 10 10 11 10 9 8 14 13 7 8 16 11 9 9 12 12 9 7 12
Education 28 30 52 37 37 21|51 31 36 24 35 30 23 39| 53 43 30 20| 32 29
Social care 17 19 13 23 33 18|20 19 28 20 21 19 | 16 23| 15 22 36 18| 15 23
Housing 19 19 21 18 17 1819 20 15 17 17 21 21 17| 17 19 18 20 | 17 22
Climate change and the environment 24 21 6 22 23 2718 23 24 27 25 10 21 18| 4 18 17 28 | 20 23
Transport 11 6 10 5 5 3 9 7 4 4 5 5 6 6 12 6 7 4 9 4
Welfare benefits 13 11 8 10 12 141 9 9 8 14 11 11 15 9 9 11 11 14 9 14
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 16 20 0 6 5 47 | 2 9 6 41 22 13 | 33 7 0 3 6 45| 26 14
None of these 1 1 0o 1 0 0] o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Don'tknow 5 3 1 1 2 11]0 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 3
Which of the following do you think should be the main priorities for
the *UK** government? Please tick up to three.
Health 53 57 61 54 53|57 61 64 55 57 56 54 56| 60 59 58 53| 53 54
Crime 11 28 12 6 5120 12 8 7 9 20 8 15| 25 13 6 5 12 11
The economy 74 74 78 81 73|84 72 89 72 78 75 74 78| 82 76 84 741 76 71
Tax 23 24 21 15 24127 17 16 24 22 23 | 25 21] 26 21 15 25| 24 22
Pensions 14 16 14 12 161 13 16 8 14 12 22 18 12| 14 15 9 15| 14 14
Education 17 23 16 22 14|19 19 17 14 18 17 13 20| 19 22 20 14 | 18 15
Social care 20 15 18 42 23|22 15 28 21 22 18 | 19 22| 15 20 38 22 | 20 20
Housing 16 12 19 10 14|11 19 11 16 14 15 16 15| 11 17 13 15| 13 19
Climate change and the environment 24 9 21 24 32|11 24 27 32 29 11 26 191 9 20 23 31| 22 25
Transport 3 3 3 2 313 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 5 4 2 2 4 3
Welfare benefits 15 9 15 15 19|11 14 12 20 17 13 20 11| 11 13 15 20 | 14 16
None of these 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Don’t know 4 3 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 0 2 4 4
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
Which of the following do you think should be the main priorities for
the Scottish government? Please tick up to three.
Health 51 55 47 49 62 64| 59 52 49 60 60 52 52 66 57 48
Crime 11 12 10 7 17 15 8 15 12 12 11 9 10 12 13 14
The economy 54 56 43 58 56 61 | 58 54 70 44 57 61 57 54 55 47
Tax 13 17 21 22 14 9 17 17 20 14 17 19 16 18 17 15
Pensions 12 10 4 4 10 21 7 13 9 11 10 13 15 11 7 3
Education 28 30 22 27 35 35 34 27 22 30 33 30 36 32 33 27
Social care 17 19 12 14 23 25 20 17 12 25 21 18 15 20 19 20
Housing 19 19 24 22 18 15| 19 20 16 27 12 13 20 23 26 22
Climate change and the environment 24 21 37 25 16 13 25 18 25 20 21 19 20 19 23 24
Transport 11 6 8 6 5 6 6 6 8 2 5 6 2 6 7 12
Welfare benefits 13 11 11 14 9 10 8 15 12 10 10 14 12 5 13 15
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 16 20 24 23 17 14 | 21 19 28 19 17 16 19 19 15 25
None of these 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
Don'tknow 5 3 6 4 0 1 2 4 1 1 4 5 2 3 2 2
Which of the following do you think should be the main priorities for
the *UK** government? Please tick up to three.
Health 53 47 51 56 59 58 49 54 55 55 46 53 57 60 47
Crime 11 9 6 18 14 9 14 6 12 15 8 6 12 13 16
The economy 74 62 72 79 78 78 69 85 73 70 72 73 71 72 73
Tax 23 24 29 20 14 | 24 22 27 16 24 26 23 20 23 20
Pensions 14 4 8 14 31 12 16 14 10 18 18 16 14 9 12
Education 17 16 19 16 13 16 18 13 26 15 14 14 20 17 15
Social care 20 15 18 20 27| 23 17 19 23 21 21 18 19 20 21
Housing 16 22 17 17 11 15 18 10 19 13 15 26 17 20 14
Climate change and the environment 24 3r 27 17 17 28 19 29 21 24 21 17 24 28 22
Transport 3 3 3 4 2 2 5 3 1 3 2 2 4 3 8
Welfare benefits 15 11 18 12 15| 13 17 10 15 12 17 17 14 13 22
None of these 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
Don’t know 4 10 5 1 2 3 5 3 1 4 9 2 4 3 2
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):?n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
Do you think that Liz Truss is doing well or badly as leader of the
Conservative Party?
Very well 1 8 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly well 7 44 3 6 1] 25 1 5 2 4 14 4 10| 42 4 4 2 7 6
TOTAL WELL X 8 52 3 7 2 28 2 ® 3 5 15 5 11 48 5 5 S 8 7
Fairly badly 17 25 17 19 10|35 14 19 9 17 20 13 22) 30 22 18 10| 14 20
Very badly 61 6 71 59 81|22 76 64 81 67 50 74 51 9 63 64 81 | 66 56
TOTAL BADLY X 78 31 8 78 91 57 90 83 90 84 70 87 73 39 85 82 91 80 76
Don't know 14 |17 8 14 6|15 7 12 7| 100 15| 8 15|13 10 13 6|11 16
Do you think that Keir Starmer is doing well or badly as leader of the
Labour Party?
Very well 2 9 1 23 7 8 6 16 11 11 12 4 8 11| 3 20 5 9 9 8
Fairly well 28 38 26 57 44 43|38 47 38 45 43 37 39 40| 30 51 53 43 | 36 39
TOTAL WELL 30 47 27 80 51 51 44 63 49 56 55 41 47 51 33 71 58 52 45 47
Fairly badly 32 19 34 9 25 20|25 16 22 20 20 21 19 20] 31 13 18 20| 21 17
Very badly 18 15 27 1 11 15122 8 11 13 9 25 17 14 ) 28 4 11 13| 21 9
TOTAL BADLY 50 34 61 10 36 35 47 24 33 33 29 46 36 34 59 17 29 33 42 26
Don'tknow 20 20 |12 10 12 14|10 13 18 12| 15 12|17 15| 7 12 14 15|12 26
Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as First
Minister?
Very well 18 21 1 12 3 491 3 11 5 45 27 13 35 10| O 3 4 50 | 22 21
Fairly well 33 30 4 27 30 46| 5 27 32 43 31 24 38 21 1 23 34 46 | 27 33
TOTAL WELL 51 51 5 39 33 9 8 38 37 88 58 37 73 31 1 26 38 96 49 54
Fairly badly 15 12 11 20 23 2118 25 11 6 12 14 8 16| 12 23 19 2110 14
Very badly 27 28 81 36 43 1174 29 48 3 25 49 13 47 ) 86 44 38 11| 35 22
TOTAL BADLY 42 40 92 56 66 3 92 54 59 9 37 63 21 63 98 67 57 3 45 36
Don'tknow 7 8 |3 5 2 1|1 7 4 4| 6 1|16 5|1 6 5 2|5 10
Do you think that Anas Sarwar is doing well or badly as leader of the
Scottish Labour Party?
Very well 5 6 8 16 10 3|10 16 7 4 8 6 5 9 9 20 3 3 6 7
Fairly well 30 28 41 44 42 22|41 35 40 25 30 30 22 35| 44 42 50 23| 30 25
TOTAL WELL 35 34 49 60 52 25 51 51 47 29 38 36 27 44 53 62 53 26 36 32
Fairly badly 19 16 17 11 15 24115 17 12 22 16 20 20 15] 16 10 17 24 | 19 14
Very badly 11 12 6 2 0 19| 6 6 3 18 11 10 19 6 7 3 0 18 | 18 6
TOTAL BADLY 30 28 23 13 15 43 21 23 15 40 27 30 39 21 23 13 17 42 37 20
Don'tknow 35 38 |27 27 33 31|28 25 38 31| 34 33|34 35|24 26 30 33|26 48
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |[16-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-23 30 Sep -
May 04 Oct
Do you think that Liz Truss is doing well or badly as leader of the
Conservative Party?
Very well 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 1
Fairly well 7 5 3 7 13 6 7 8 9 5 4 8 5 9 5
TOTAL WELL  x 8 5 4 9 14 7 8 9 12 8 6 8 5 10 6
Fairly badly 17 1 19 17 18| 17 18 17 14 21 21 16 19 15 13
Very badly 61 67 61 62 57| 64 58 61 53 54 55 63 63 65 71
TOTAL BADLY  x 78 78 8 79 75 81 76 78 67 75 76 79 82 80 84
Don’t know 14 |17 15 12 11|12 16| 13 21 17 18 12 12 10 10
Do you think that Keir Starmer is doing well or badly as leader of the
Labour Party?
Very well 2 9 6 6 10 15 11 7 7 7 4 9 13 14 10 9
Fairly well 28 38 24 36 41 45 40 36 38 36 40 38 32 38 41 37
TOTAL WELL 30 47 30 42 51 60 51 43 45 43 44 47 45 52 51 46
Fairly badly 32 19 16 18 21 20| 21 17 21 23 20 20 15 10 22 21
Very badly 18 15 21 13 18 10| 11 19 16 16 19 9 17 18 8 18
TOTAL BADLY 50 34 37 31 39 30 32 36 37 39 39 29 32 28 30 39
Don'tknow 20 20 |33 26 10 11| 18 21| 19 19 18 25 23 19 19 15
Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as First
Minister?
Very well 18 21 24 22 20 21| 20 23 21 14 21 19 20 24 18 33
Fairly well 33 30 38 38 22 22 32 28 33 29 26 31 29 21 36 34
TOTAL WELL 51 51 62 60 42 43 52 51 54 43 47 50 49 45 54 67
Fairly badly 15 12 8 12 12 15| 12 12 17 9 16 13 9 10 12 9
Very badly 27 28 15 18 43 37| 30 27 24 41 30 26 33 34 26 19
TOTAL BADLY 42 40 23 30 55 52 42 39 41 50 46 39 42 44 38 28
Don'tknow 7 8 |15 10 2 6| 6 10| 5 7 8 11 9 10 8 6
Do you think that Anas Sarwar is doing well or badly as leader of the
Scottish Labour Party?
Verywell 5 6 2 3 8 13 8 5 10 3 3 12 3 7 6 5
Fairly well 30 28 21 21 32 40| 31 24 19 36 24 16 27 28 39 34
TOTAL WELL 35 34 23 24 40 53 39 29 29 39 27 28 30 35 45 39
Fairly badly 19 16 13 18 18 15| 15 18 20 14 16 19 16 16 13 17
Very badly 11 12 18 11 13 9 12 12 16 7 9 8 13 15 9 17
TOTAL BADLY 30 28 31 29 31 24 27 30 36 21 25 27 29 31 22 34
Don'tknow 35 38 | 47 48 30 23| 34 42| 34 40 48 45 41 34 33 27
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):?n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
Weighted Sample| 1067 | 90 |245]| 52 [359]198| 147 76 [355| 565 | 270 | 402 (498] 106 |210 59 400|513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Douglas Ross is doing well or badly as leader of the
Scottish Conservative Party?
Verywell 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1
Fairly well 16 15 52 20 28 5|39 16 27 5 15 21 7 24|55 21 27 4 | 16 15
TOTAL WELL 18 16 54 20 28 6 40 17 28 5 16 22 7 25 58 22 27 4 16 16
Fairly badly 20 22 | 26 28 21 18|30 25 18 21 20 31 | 20 25| 24 31 26 17| 23 20
Very badly 35 33 3 29 23 55| 8 38 23 51 37 26 | 49 22| 4 26 23 54 | 43 25
TOTAL BADLY 55 55 29 57 44 73 38 63 41 72 57 57 69 47 28 57 49 71 66 45
Don'tknow 28 29 |17 23 28 21|21 21 31 22| 26 21|24 27|15 21 24 25|18 39
Do you think Alex Cole-Hamilton is doing well or badly as leader of
the Scottish Liberal Democrats?
Verywell 1 2 0 3 13 1] 2 2 10 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 11 1 1 2
Fairly well 13 13 24 13 36 10|24 12 22 10 15 15 9 18| 25 16 29 10| 14 11
TOTAL WELL 14 15 24 16 49 11 26 14 32 11 18 16 10 21 27 18 40 11 15 13
Fairly badly 15 13 10 14 6 15| 17 16 6 16 13 17 | 15 11| 15 18 5 14| 16 10
Very badly 12 10 10 5 4 15| 7 9 5 14 8 13 |16 7|11 5 4 13| 16 5
TOTAL BADLY 27 23 20 19 10 30 24 25 11 30 21 30 31 18 26 23 9 27 32 15
Don'tknow 58 62 |56 64 41 58|51 61 57 59| 61 55 | 59 62| 48 58 52 62|52 72
Do you think Patrick Harvie and Lorna Slater are doing well or badly
as co-leaders of the Scottish Green Party?
Verywell 6 4 0o 3 0 10| O 4 0 10 7 0 7 2 0 1 0 10| 6 3
Fairly well 21 20 2 13 12 40| 2 12 12 40 25 10 | 34 7 2 10 8 40 | 23 16
TOTAL WELL 27 24 2 16 12 50 2 16 12 50 32 10 41 9 2 11 8 50 29 19
Fairly badly 10 10 | 14 17 21 6 |16 15 13 7 9 15 8 12| 14 17 20 5111 8
Very badly 21 21 57 30 34 2|53 25 33 4 19 35 9 36| 63 35 31 2129 14
TOTAL BADLY 31 31 71 47 55 8 69 40 46 11 28 50 17 48 77 52 51 7 40 22
Don'tknow 42 45 |28 38 33 42|29 44 42 40| 40 40 | 42 42| 22 37 42 43|31 58
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

Do you think Douglas Ross is doing well or badly as leader of the
Scottish Conservative Party?
Very well 2
Fairly well 16
TOTAL WELL 18
Fairly badly 20
Very badly 35
TOTAL BADLY 55
Don’t know 28

Do you think Alex Cole-Hamilton is doing well or badly as leader of
the Scottish Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1
Fairly well 13
TOTAL WELL 14
Fairly badly 15
Very badly 12
TOTAL BADLY 27
Don’t know 58

Do you think Patrick Harvie and Lorna Slater are doing well or badly
as co-leaders of the Scottish Green Party?
Very well 6
Fairly well 21
TOTAL WELL 27
Fairly badly 10
Very badly 21
TOTAL BADLY 31
Don’t know 42

14

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .

Total 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1067 | 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 | 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 o o 1 1|1 o 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1
15 11 8 19 26| 19 12 18 19 17 12 16 17 15 8
16 1 8 20 27 20 12 18 19 17 15 16 17 16 9
22 14 21 26 23|22 22 25 21 20 29 21 15 22 20
33 33 33 34 33| 34 33 34 29 27 26 28 40 34 48
55 47 54 60 56 56 54 59 50 47 55 49 55 56 68
29 43 37 20 16| 25 34| 23 31 37 30 34 28 27 23
2 o 2 1 3|3 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 6 1
13 9 7 19 18| 15 11 10 12 8 10 15 14 18 15
15 9 9 20 21 18 12 11 13 11 11 15 15 24 16
13 12 12 13 16| 12 14 15 8 8 14 15 18 11 15
10 1 8 11 12| 11 10 14 10 6 6 5 13 14 13
23 23 20 24 28 23 24 29 18 14 20 20 31 25 28
62 67 71 5 51| 5 65| 61 69 76 69 65 54 51 56
4 6 5 4 4| 6 2 2 4 3 2 1 5 6 12
20 27 20 17 17| 21 18 17 18 18 13 19 17 26 26
24 33 25 21 21 27 20 19 22 21 15 20 22 32 38
10 5 7 11 16| 11 9 11 10 8 12 14 11 8 5
21 13 13 29 32| 21 22 24 28 19 17 24 18 21 19
31 18 20 40 48 32 31 35 38 27 29 38 29 29 24
45 48 55 40 32| 42 49 | 46 40 51 56 42 48 39 37
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

How much confidence, if any, do you have in the SNP to make the
right decisions on...
Scotland's economy?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE
Don't know
Scotland's health service?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE
Don't know
Scotland's schools and education?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE
Don't know
Scotland's police and justice system?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE
Don't know

15

10
33
43
22
25
47
10

12
32
44
22
25
47

29
38
23
27
50
11

29
37
24
29
53
11

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender

Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 [359|198] 147 | 76 | 355 | 565 270 | 402 1498] 106 | 210 59 400 513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14 1 3 0 351 1 6 0 29 17 8 24 6 0 2 0 33| 17 11
29 8 28 13 49| 8 26 17 49 32 20 42 17| 5 20 16 51| 26 32
43 9 31 13 84 9 32 17 78 49 28 66 23 5 22 16 84 43 43
20 17 28 29 10|19 32 26 14 19 23 15 24| 16 29 36 11| 18 23
28 71 38 49 2171 31 43 4 24 48 13 47| 78 48 42 1] 33 24
48 88 66 78 12 90 63 69 18 43 71 28 71 94 77 78 12 51 47
8 4 3 9 4 1 5 14 5 7 2 7 6 1 2 7 4 5 11
15 1 5 0 37| 2 7 0 31 18 8 26 7 1 2 0 36| 18 13
30 7 27 15 50|10 28 19 47 33 21 42 19| 6 22 19 50 | 29 32
45 8 32 15 87 12 35 19 78 51 29 68 26 7 24 19 86 47 45
18 19 26 31 9119 32 25 13 18 23 13 23| 18 27 32 9| 14 22
28 69 39 49 1169 29 44 4 24 46 14 45| 74 47 42 2| 34 23
46 88 65 80 10 88 61 69 17 42 69 27 68 92 74 74 11 48 45
8 4 3 5 4 1 4 12 5 7 2 6 6 1 2 7 3 5 10
14 1 5 0 321 2 7 1 27 16 8 22 7 0 3 0 31| 16 12
29 6 25 20 50| 9 27 20 48 33 20 43 16| 6 20 25 50 | 25 33
43 7 30 20 82 11 34 21 75 49 28 65 23 6 23 25 81 41 45
19 18 29 20 12|18 26 24 15 19 21 14 23] 15 28 21 12 | 18 20
29 72 38 53 1170 35 43 4 25 48 13 47| 78 47 46 1| 34 24
48 90 67 73 13 88 61 67 19 44 69 27 70 93 75 67 13 52 44
9 4 3 7 4 1 5 13 7 8 3 8 7 1 2 8 5 7 11
13 1 5 0 32| 2 5 1 27 15 8 22 6 0 2 2 31] 16 10
30 9 26 25 50|10 26 26 49 34 20 40 20| 8 19 28 50 | 26 34
43 10 31 25 82 12 31 27 76 49 28 62 26 8 21 30 81 42 44
20 15 29 29 11|18 33 22 14 20 23 18 22| 12 34 28 11| 18 22
27 70 35 40 2169 29 39 4 22 47 12 44| 77 42 37 11| 33 22
47 85 64 69 13 87 62 61 18 42 70 30 66 89 76 65 12 51 44
10 5 5 6 5 2 7 12 6 9 2 8 8 2 3 5 6 7 12
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |[16-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the SNP to make the
right decisions on...
Scotland's economy?
A lot of confidence 10 14 15 14 13 13 13 15 16 7 13 15 15 13 8 24
A fair amount of confidence 33 29 33 36 22 22 30 27 31 30 27 27 23 26 34 32
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE 43 43 48 50 35 35 43 42 a7 37 40 42 38 39 42 56
Not much confidence 22 20 27 16 19 25 19 22 25 17 18 16 22 18 23 22
No confidence atall 25 28 10 22 42 36| 30 26 23 39 31 30 31 35 23 21
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE 47 48 37 38 61 61 49 48 48 56 49 46 53 53 46 43
Don'tknow 10 8 15 12 4 4 7 10 6 7 12 11 8 9 12 2
Scotland's health service?
A lot of confidence 12 15 23 15 14 14 15 16 18 7 14 16 12 15 12 25
A fair amount of confidence 32 30 37 38 23 20 32 29 31 29 28 29 33 25 33 33
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE 44 45 60 53 37 34 47 45 49 36 42 45 45 40 45 58
Not much confidence 22 18 17 13 16 28 17 19 17 22 14 22 18 15 23 15
No confidence atall 25 28 11 22 42 34| 30 27 28 36 32 22 29 36 23 25
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE 47 46 28 35 58 62 47 46 45 58 46 44 47 51 46 40
Don't know 9 8 12 11 4 4 7 9 6 6 13 11 8 9 9 2
Scotland's schools and education?
A lot of confidence 9 14 18 14 12 13 11 17 13 8 14 14 14 14 10 21
A fair amount of confidence 29 29 36 34 24 23 33 25 32 27 25 30 27 22 32 37
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE 38 43 54 48 36 36 44 42 45 35 39 44 41 36 42 58
Not much confidence 23 19 22 17 19 23 19 19 17 20 19 23 22 20 22 13
No confidence atall 27 29 10 22 41 37 30 27 28 38 29 23 27 35 26 25
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE 50 48 32 39 60 60 49 46 45 58 48 46 49 55 48 38
Don'tknow 11 9 13 13 5 5 8 11 9 7 12 10 10 9 10 4
Scotland's police and justice system?
A lot of confidence 8 13 14 14 12 11 12 14 15 9 13 16 10 10 9 21
A fair amount of confidence 29 30 37 34 25 25 30 30 32 28 25 27 29 28 35 36
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT CONFIDENCE 37 43 51 48 37 36 42 44 47 37 38 43 39 38 44 57
Not much confidence 24 20 19 19 17 25 22 18 22 20 20 20 23 16 22 16
No confidence atall 29 27 14 20 39 34| 27 27 25 37 28 25 28 35 21 24
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NO CONFIDENCE 53 47 33 39 56 59 49 45 a7 57 48 45 51 51 43 40
Don'tknow 11 10 15 13 7 4 9 11 6 6 14 12 10 11 13 3
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

This week the Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng set out the Government's
new economic plans. Below are some of the announcements he
made. For each one, please say whether you think it is a good idea
or the wrong priority for the present time.

Cutting the basic rate of income tax from 20% to 19%
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Cancelling the planned increase in Corporation tax (the tax
companies pay on their profits), and keeping it at 19%
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Reversing the recent rise in National Insurance rates
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Removing the current limit on the size of bonuses that bank workers
can receive
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Abolishing the 45% top rate of income tax for people earning over
£150,000 a year
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Introducing "investment zones" around Britain, with reduced rates
and relaxed planning rules
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Introducing VAT free shopping for visitors from overseas
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
Increasing Stamp Duty bands so fewer people have to pay it
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don't know
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YouGov

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender

Total Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 [359|198] 147 | 76 | 355 | 565 270 | 402 1498] 106 | 210 59 400 513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
51 78 54 61 44|71 45 55 46 49 65 48 57| 74 58 64 45| 52 50
31 12 34 25 41|21 40 31 40 38 22 34 29| 17 33 23 41| 35 27
18 10 11 13 14| 8 15 14 14 13 13 18 14| 9 9 13 14 | 13 23
25 67 27 28 15|51 20 26 15 23 33 20 31| 68 29 19 16 | 28 22
56 20 61 62 72|13 62 61 73 61 51 64 51| 22 56 71 71| 59 53
19 14 12 10 14|14 18 13 13 16 16 16 19| 9 15 10 14| 14 25
52 71 52 52 48|69 51 51 47 53 59 52 54| 78 53 54 48 | 54 49
28 12 36 32 36|20 30 30 36 31 27 33 27| 12 35 34 34| 31 25
20 17 112 15 17|11 19 18 18 16 14 16 19| 11 12 12 18| 14 25
10 24 8 8 8 |17 10 6 5 8 14 7 11| 23 8 8 7111 8
78 65 84 88 85|72 82 89 90 83 79 84 78| 64 82 89 85 | 80 76
12 11 8 4 7111 8 5 6 9 8 9 11| 13 10 3 7 9 16
7 23 7 2 3|16 10 0 4 6 10 6 824 10 4 3 8 6
79 65 8 87 88|74 79 93 90 84 80 84 80| 68 81 88 88 | 83 76
14 12 7 10 9 9 12 7 7 9 10 10 12| 8 9 8 9 9 18
30 71 27 41 21161 20 33 23 29 40 27 371 75 30 42 20 | 40 22
37 9 45 26 48] 18 49 27 49 41 31 43 32| 11 44 26 49 | 37 38
32 19 28 33 30|22 30 40 28 30 29 30 31| 14 26 32 31| 23 41
19 47 18 25 14134 18 15 15 18 23 14 24| 44 20 24 15| 23 16
60 37 70 62 66|54 63 73 66 62 65 65 59| 48 68 61 65 | 60 60
20 16 11 13 20]12 19 12 18 20 13 21 17| 8 12 16 20| 17 24
42 76 38 43 36|65 38 41 37 42 52 38 49| 78 38 48 35| 42 41
34 11 43 33 44|25 41 27 46 38 32 41 30| 15 44 26 44 | 40 29
24 13 19 24 21| 9 21 32 18 20 17 21 21| 7 17 26 21| 18 30
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This week the Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng set out the Government's
new economic plans. Below are some of the announcements he
made. For each one, please say whether you think it is a good idea
or the wrong priority for the present time.
Cutting the basic rate of income tax from 20% to 19%
Good idea 51 37 49 52 61| 53 49 55 49 55 46 50 46 56 48
Wrong priority 31 33 32 34 26| 33 28 29 38 22 34 31 39 26 35
Don't know 18 31 19 14 13 14 22 16 13 23 19 19 15 18 18
Cancelling the planned increase in Corporation tax (the tax
companies pay on their profits), and keeping it at 19%
Good idea 25 21 25 25 28| 25 26 31 28 24 28 23 15 30 21
Wrong priority 56 54 54 58 57 60 50 49 56 49 52 57 66 53 66
Don't know 19 25 22 16 16 15 24 21 16 26 20 20 20 17 14
Reversing the recent rise in National Insurance rates
Good idea 52 46 51 54 52 51 52 63 52 50 48 53 45 51 50
Wrong priority 28 24 27 31 31 34 22 20 27 25 28 28 37 29 34
Don't know 20 31 22 15 16 | 15 25 16 21 25 23 19 19 20 16
Removing the current limit on the size of bonuses that bank workers
can receive
Good idea 10 14 10 12 6 9 11 14 8 6 11 11 10 9 9
Wrong priority 78 62 78 81 84| 82 74 76 81 76 72 80 77 78 84
Don't know 12 24 12 8 11 10 15 10 11 18 17 9 12 13 7
Abolishing the 45% top rate of income tax for people earning over
£150,000 a year
Good idea 7 6 8 6 7 7 8 7 6 9 8 6 2 9 8
Wrong priority 79 68 77 83 85 84 74 79 80 74 76 81 84 78 82
Don't know 14 26 15 11 8 9 19 13 14 17 16 12 14 13 10
Introducing "investment zones" around Britain, with reduced rates
and relaxed planning rules
Good idea 30 19 27 36 36| 30 30 39 38 33 25 24 21 29 33
Wrong priority 37 38 39 36 36| 41 34 34 37 28 35 41 45 39 40
Don't know 32 44 34 28 28 29 36 26 25 39 40 35 33 33 26
Introducing VAT free shopping for visitors from overseas
Good idea 19 21 15 20 26 | 22 16 16 27 18 14 19 15 26 20
Wrong priority 60 54 61 65 57| 61 60 68 54 57 60 62 66 55 60
Don't know 20 25 24 15 17 17 24 16 18 25 26 19 19 19 20
Increasing Stamp Duty bands so fewer people have to pay it
Good idea 42 30 37 46 53 | 46 38 50 37 46 41 38 40 51 27
Wrong priority 34 27 37 37 30 35 33 32 40 27 35 34 40 24 47
Don't know 24 43 26 17 17 | 19 29 18 24 27 25 28 21 25 26
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab [I)'::n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The Scottish government has powers over income tax rates and
bands. DO you think it should, or should not, abolish the 45% top
rate of income tax for people earning over £150,000 a year?

Should 11 34 11 8 512 7 4 6 9 17 8 14| 35 14 4 6 | 13 9
Should not 73 51 78 83 82|64 75 82 85 78 72 | 80 71| 52 76 92 80| 76 70
Don't know 16 15 11 9 13110 17 14 9 12 11 12 15] 13 11 3 14| 11 22

The Scottish government has powers over income tax rates and
bands. Do you think it should, or should not, cut the basic rate of
income tax from 20% to 19%?

Should 55 83 59 69 43|80 52 62 48 52 74 | 51 63| 84 64 69 45 | 56 55
Should not 26 9 28 22 40|15 29 24 36 32 17 | 33 21| 11 26 20 371 31 22
Don't know 18 7 13 9 1715 20 14 16 16 9 16 16| 5 10 11 18| 14 23

Whether or not you support it, do you think the UK Government do
or do not have a clear plan on how they want to run the economy?

Do have a clear plan 12 50 7 8 9131 7 8 7 11 15 | 10 14| 46 10 6 10| 15 10
Do not have a clear plan 73 22 8 79 83|51 84 74 87 77 71 82 68| 30 81 81 83| 73 72
Not sure 15 28 8 13 8118 10 18 6 12 14 8 18| 24 9 13 71 12 18

Whether or not you support it, do you think the Scottish Government
do or do not have a clear plan on how they want to run the

economy?
Do have a clear plan 29 5 19 4 60 7 20 12 54 35 20 | 48 14| 7 13 12 58 | 34 25
Do not have a clear plan 48 83 67 77 15|85 63 68 22 45 66 | 29 68| 8 77 70 17 | 50 47
Not sure 23 12 14 19 25|18 17 20 24 20 15 | 22 18| 8 10 18 26 | 17 28
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Scottish government has powers over income tax rates and
bands. DO you think it should, or should not, abolish the 45% top
rate of income tax for people earning over £150,000 a year?
Should 11 4 11 11 14 10 11 10 10 9 10 9 9 14 14
Should not 73 65 72 74 78 78 67 76 77 72 68 71 74 73 73
Don't know 16 31 17 15 8 11 22 14 13 19 22 20 17 13 13
The Scottish government has powers over income tax rates and
bands. Do you think it should, or should not, cut the basic rate of
income tax from 20% to 19%?
Should 55 38 52 62 63| 57 53 67 58 56 48 52 53 59 46
Should not 26 31 26 25 25 29 23 16 23 22 29 25 32 30 33
Don't know 18 31 21 13 12 13 24 17 18 22 23 23 14 12 21
Whether or not you support it, do you think the UK Government do
or do not have a clear plan on how they want to run the economy?
Do have a clear plan 12 14 13 12 11| 14 11 10 19 16 11 9 8 16 11
Do not have a clear plan 73 67 73 77 71 73 73 76 63 64 72 78 81 69 80
Not sure 15 18 14 12 18| 14 16 14 18 20 18 13 11 15 9
Whether or not you support it, do you think the Scottish Government
do or do not have a clear plan on how they want to run the
economy?
Do have a clear plan 29 29 34 25 25 29 30 36 29 23 29 24 27 28 38
Do not have a clear plan 48 37 41 58 56 | 49 47 43 53 48 46 54 56 45 43
Not sure 23 34 25 17 19| 22 24 22 18 29 25 22 17 27 19
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

How do you think the financial situation of your household will
change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better
TOTAL BETTER
Stay about the same
Get a little worse
Get a lot worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Which of the following leaders, if any, do you most trust to run the
economy?
Liz Truss
Keir Starmer
Nicola Sturgeon
None of these
Don't know

Do you think the NHS currently receives too much funding, too little,
or about the right amount?

Too much

Too little

About the right amount

Don't know

Have you tried to get an appointment with your GP in the last year?

Yes, | have
No, I have not

Thinking about the most recent time you tried to get an appointment
with your GP, how easy or difficult was this?
[Asked only to those who answered that they had tried to get a GP
appointment in the last year; n=701]
Very easy
Fairly easy
TOTAL EASY
Fairly difficult
Very difficult
TOTAL DIFFICULT
Not sure
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Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 |359[198| 147 | 76 | 355| 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 210 59 400|513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1
4 15 1 3 3 7 3 2 3 3 3 3 3110 3 0 3 4 3
5 15 1 5 3 9 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 13 3 1 3 5 4
17 32 14 19 16|21 14 15 15 16 20 16 18| 29 12 22 16 | 19 15
39 30 47 58 36|39 40 61 39 43 37 | 34 43] 33 49 57 37| 38 39
32 12 33 16 38|27 34 16 38 30 37 | 39 29| 19 32 18 37| 32 32
71 42 80 74 74 66 74 77 77 73 74 73 72 52 81 75 74 70 71
9 10 5 3 6 4 9 7 5 8 3 7 7 6 4 2 7 7 10
5 44 1 5 0] 23 1 4 0 3 12 2 9 41 2 4 0 7 4
20 1 59 24 9|15 46 35 15 25 17 | 12 28| 8 58 30 9121 19
35 2 15 15 76| 4 24 14 66 40 23 56 17 0 9 13 77 37 33
29 41 20 51 10|51 24 39 14 23 45 23 37| 44 26 48 9 28 31
10 11 5 5 5 6 5 9 5 8 4 7 9 7 5 5 5 7 13
6 17 5 2 2116 1 0 2 4 11 3 10|21 8 0 2 9 4
72 47 80 72 83|53 81 83 86 80 67 79 68| 47 75 78 84 | 66 78
11 24 11 16 6 | 25 10 8 7 9 15 9 141 21 13 13 6 16 7
10 13 3 10 8 6 7 9 5 7 8 9 8|11 4 10 8 9 11
64 67 71 52 67|68 64 64 67 66 69 | 70 63| 68 72 59 66 | 59 69
36 33 29 48 33|32 36 36 33 34 31 | 30 37| 32 28 41 34| 41 31
16 21 12 17 20| 17 12 23 18 18 16 17 16| 22 16 12 18 | 16 17
36 51 35 26 37|40 43 26 34 37 33 | 34 37| 42 35 27 35| 34 37
52 72 47 43 57 57 55 49 52 55 49 51 53 64 51 39 53 50 54
25 15 29 19 22|18 28 30 22 26 19 | 24 26| 17 24 32 23| 27 23
22 14 23 23 211 25 17 15 25 18 31 24 20| 19 25 26 23| 22 22
47 29 52 42 43 43 45 45 47 44 50 48 46 36 49 58 46 49 45
1 |o o 15 oflo o 7 1| 2 1 ]l1 2|1 1 3 1] 2 1
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 | 139 | 421 [ 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How do you think the financial situation of your household will
change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Get a little better 4 9 3 2 3 3 4 1 7 2 3 1 3 5 7
TOTAL BETTER 5 10 4 2 3 4 4 3 7 2 3 2 3 6 9
Stay about the same 17 17 15 20 17 | 17 17 21 20 17 11 15 15 22 14
Get a little worse 39 38 36 39 43| 42 35 35 46 34 42 44 38 38 37
Get a lot worse 32 17 35 33 34| 31 33 35 21 40 27 29 36 27 36
TOTAL WORSE 71 5 71 72 77 73 68 70 67 74 69 73 74 65 73
Don't know 9 18 10 6 3 6 11 7 6 8 17 10 8 8 4
Which of the following leaders, if any, do you most trust to run the
economy?
Liz Truss 5 2 4 7 8 5 5 7 9 5 4 3 3 6 4
Keir Starmer 20 13 18 20 28| 23 17 22 14 14 20 21 27 25 16
Nicola Sturgeon 35 47 42 28 24| 34 37 40 25 36 31 36 30 33 46
None of these 29 23 23 39 32| 28 31 25 41 34 29 28 31 25 27
Don't know 10 15 13 6 7 10 11 6 10 10 16 12 9 11 7
Do you think the NHS currently receives too much funding, too little,
or about the right amount?
Too much 6 2 7 7 7 6 7 9 5 5 9 8 4 2 7
Too little 72 69 72 72 74| 75 70 68 67 77 64 71 77 73 77
About the right amount 11 13 9 12 14| 11 12 12 21 8 8 9 11 13 11
Don't know 10 15 13 8 5 9 12 11 7 10 19 12 8 11 4
Have you tried to get an appointment with your GP in the last year?
Yes, | have 64 54 64 64 72| 65 63 57 65 58 64 68 76 64 65
No, | have not 36 46 36 36 28| 35 37 43 35 42 36 32 24 36 35
Thinking about the most recent time you tried to get an appointment
with your GP, how easy or difficult was this?
[Asked only to those who answered that they had tried to get a GP
appointment in the last year; n=701]
Very easy 16 9 15 18 20 | 16 17 16 28 27 14 11 14 10 15
Fairly easy 36 43 35 35 34| 37 34 33 39 25 39 31 41 40 40
TOTAL EASY 52 52 50 53 54 53 51 49 67 52 53 42 55 50 55
Fairly difficult 25 29 27 26 17 | 24 26 23 23 27 28 31 22 27 16
Very difficult 22 16 22 20 27| 22 23 27 7 21 19 26 23 21 28
TOTAL DIFFICULT 47 45 49 46 44 46 49 50 30 48 47 57 45 48 44
Not sure 1 |3 1 1 1] 1 1| 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

And again, thinking about the most recent time you tried to get an
appointment with your GP, were you able to get an appointment at a
time that was quick as you wanted?

| was able to get an appointment that was as quick as | wanted

| was able to get a quick appointment, but had to wait longer than |
wanted

I was not able to get a suitable appointment at all

Not sure

Has it become easier or harder to get appointments at your local GP
in the last year, or it there no real change?
Easier
Harder
No difference
Don't know

Do you think the service you get from your local GP has got better or
worse in the last year, or has it stayed much the same?

Much better

A little better

TOTAL BETTER
Stayed much the same
A little worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE

Don't know

And do you think the service you get from the NHS as a whole has
got better or worse in the last year, or has it stayed much the same?

Much better

A little better

TOTAL BETTER
Stayed much the same
A little worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE

Don't know
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Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender

Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 [359|198] 147 | 76 | 355 | 565 270 | 402 1498] 106 | 210 59 400 513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
40 53 35 29 45|45 39 36 43 43 40 39 41| 46 38 23 42 | 40 40
35 31 41 33 33|31 39 31 31 33 30 32 38| 37 36 45 33| 33 37
22 13 23 25 19|23 20 20 22 19 29 23 20| 16 24 27 21| 21 22
3 2 1 13 3 1 1 12 4 4 1 5 2 2 2 4 3 6 1
4 5 5 2 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 3 5 7 0 3 3 5
48 39 59 44 46|51 53 47 49 47 54 47 50| 42 57 52 47 | 45 52
29 42 22 30 31|32 27 26 29 28 33 30 29| 40 22 26 30| 29 29
19 14 14 24 19113 15 25 19 21 10 17 17| 13 13 23 20 | 23 15
2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2
4 7 3 0 6 2 6 2 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 0 5 3 4
6 8 4 1 8 3 7 2 7 6 4 5 6 7 6 1 7 4 6
36 43 37 36 4039 37 40 37 40 32 38 36| 38 37 37 40 | 34 39
20 22 25 16 17|23 21 20 22 20 24 23 20| 23 20 23 18| 20 21
20 13 23 21 17123 18 19 18 16 31 21 21]| 20 24 22 18| 20 19
40 35 48 37 34 46 39 39 40 36 55 44 41 43 44 45 36 40 40
18 13 11 26 17|12 17 20 16 18 9 14 18] 11 13 17 18 | 22 15
1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
4 8 3 2 5 5 3 1 5 3 5 4 3 7 3 2 5 4 3
5 9 4 4 6 5 4 2 6 4 6 4 4 8 4 4 5 4 4
32 39 28 27 39|36 30 29 34 35 31 34 32| 35 29 32 36| 31 33
26 22 33 3 26|23 36 32 27 26 29 27 27| 23 32 37 26 | 26 26
19 18 21 22 14|27 16 22 16 19 26 20 21| 25 23 18 14 | 18 21
45 40 54 57 40 50 52 54 43 45 55 47 48 48 55 55 40 44 47
18 12 13 11 16|10 15 15 16 16 7 15 151 9 12 9 18| 21 15
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And again, thinking about the most recent time you tried to get an
appointment with your GP, were you able to get an appointment at a
time that was quick as you wanted?
| was able to get an appointment that was as quick as | wanted 40 34 39 42 42| 41 39 45 a7 44 30 35 41 35 44
| was able to get a quick appointment, but had to wait longer than |
wanted 35 46 32 37 34| 36 35 30 43 33 46 34 36 36 28
| was not able to get a suitable appointment at all 22 15 23 20 23| 21 23 23 9 19 19 29 20 24 25
Not sure 3 5 6 0 1 3 4 1 1 5 6 1 2 5 2
Has it become easier or harder to get appointments at your local GP
in the last year, or it there no real change?
Easier 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 6 3 5 6 2
Harder 48 47 47 51 48 47 50 49 46 46 47 60 56 46 38
No difference 29 24 29 25 35 29 29 27 35 32 28 22 31 23 35
Don't know 19 24 19 20 14 20 17 19 15 20 19 15 8 24 25
Do you think the service you get from your local GP has got better or
worse in the last year, or has it stayed much the same?
Much better 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 3 2
A little better 4 4 3 5 4 | 4 4 | 4 1 5 4 5 5 2 2
TOTAL BETTER 6 7 5 7 5 5 7 6 1 7 7 5) 5 5 4
Stayed much the same 36 33 37 32 42| 40 33 35 37 34 36 39 41 38 34
A little worse 20 17 20 24 19 19 22 25 30 13 20 16 24 22 17
Much worse 20 12 18 22 23 19 20 13 17 25 15 26 19 17 24
TOTAL WORSE 40 29 38 46 42 38 42 38 47 38 35 42 43 39 41
Don't know 18 32 20 16 10| 17 19 22 15 21 22 14 12 18 20
And do you think the service you get from the NHS as a whole has
got better or worse in the last year, or has it stayed much the same?
Much better 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1
A little better 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 5 2
TOTAL BETTER 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 2 6 3 4 5 6 3
Stayed much the same 32 27 30 31 41 34 31 35 29 33 28 33 36 35 28
A little worse 26 23 26 25 29| 29 22 28 34 23 21 32 25 22 25
Much worse 19 10 21 24 16 17 22 15 22 18 25 18 17 17 24
TOTAL WORSE 45 33 47 49 45 46 44 43 56 41 46 50 42 39 49
Don't know 18 35 20 16 8 16 20 18 13 19 23 13 17 19 20
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

How confident, if at all, are you that you would receive timely
treatment from the NHS if you became ill tomorrow?
Very confident
Fairly confident
TOTAL CONFIDENT
Not very confident
Not confident at all
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Do you currently have private healthcare?
Yes, | do
No, | do not, but am considering it
No, | do not and could not afford it
No, | do not and would not consider it anyway
Not sure

If you were confident that private healthcare would allow you to
receive treatment you may need in the future faster than you would
from the NHS, would you be any more likely to consider it?

[Asked only to those who answered that they did not have private health
insurance and weren't considering it; n=870]
Yes, | would be more likely to consider it
No, | would not be any more likely to consider it
Don't know

Thinking back over the last five years, have you paid a private
provider for care or treatment that the NHS also provides?

Yes
No
Don't know

25

YouGov

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 90 |245| 52 |359[198| 147 | 76 | 355| 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 210 59 400|513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 9 8 3 10 7 8 6 9 8 9 9 7 7 7 5 10 | 10 5
33 33 31 35 40|31 28 30 37 35 29 | 35 32| 29 30 33 39| 32 34
41 42 39 38 50 338 36 36 46 43 38 44 39 36 37 38 49 42 39
31 38 35 24 28|38 32 29 31 32 33 31 33| 42 37 27 28 | 30 32
19 17 21 26 16|20 20 22 16 18 24 20 20| 18 19 29 16 | 19 20
50 55 56 50 44 58 52 51 47 50 57 51 53 60 56 56 44 49 52
9 |3 5 11 7|3 13 12 6| 7 5 |6 8|3 7 6 7] 9 9
8 7 8 14 7 6 5 12 9 9 5 8 8 7 8 11 7 8 7
7 12 9 1 8 | 14 3 7 7 7 8 8 8 16 9 5 7 10 5
43 42 47 37 41|42 46 40 45 45 44 41 45| 39 46 44 42 | 35 52
37 36 36 44 43|36 40 36 38 36 42 | 41 36| 38 35 37 42 | 43 32
4 3 1 4 2 1 6 6 1 3 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 4 4
30 38 37 30 2513 29 24 25 31 25 | 23 33| 39 34 34 25| 27 33
57 55 49 54 63|58 55 46 61 54 65 66 54| 52 52 51 63 | 62 53
13 8 14 16 12| 7 17 30 14 15 10 11 13 9 14 15 12 | 12 14
12 15 16 22 10|15 11 15 13 14 9 10 14| 17 16 19 10| 9 15
83 83 82 78 86|84 86 83 84 82 89 | 85 83| 81 84 81 86| 85 81
5 2 2 0 5 1 3 1 3 4 2 5 3 2 0 0 4 6 5
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

How confident, if at all, are you that you would receive timely
treatment from the NHS if you became ill tomorrow?
Very confident
Fairly confident
TOTAL CONFIDENT
Not very confident
Not confident at all
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Do you currently have private healthcare?
Yes, | do
No, | do not, but am considering it
No, | do not and could not afford it
No, | do not and would not consider it anyway
Not sure

If you were confident that private healthcare would allow you to
receive treatment you may need in the future faster than you would
from the NHS, would you be any more likely to consider it?

[Asked only to those who answered that they did not have private health
insurance and weren't considering it; n=870]
Yes, | would be more likely to consider it
No, | would not be any more likely to consider it
Don't know

Thinking back over the last five years, have you paid a private
provider for care or treatment that the NHS also provides?

Yes
No
Don't know
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YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .

Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 8 5 8 12 8 7 11 5 7 4 10 12 6 4
33 32 33 34 32| 34 32 32 30 29 24 40 35 38 36
41 40 38 42 44 42 39 43 35 36 28 50 47 44 40
31 27 30 31 36 35 27 25 36 34 38 24 20 34 37
19 15 23 19 16 16 23 24 22 19 23 19 18 16 16
50 42 53 50 52 51 50 49 58 53 61 43 38 50 53
9 8 9 8 4| 7 11| 8 7 12 10 7 14 6 7
8 11 9 8 2 12 2 10 2 2 8 8 7 11 10
7 4 10 7 7 9 5 8 10 6 6 5 11 6 8
43 34 47 41 45 40 47 48 52 49 52 38 33 37 39
37 39 29 43 45| 35 40 33 36 37 25 46 43 41 39
4 12 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 6 9 3 6 4 3
30 40 33 28 24| 32 29 32 28 35 35 28 16 38 24
57 48 52 58 67| 53 60 51 58 53 56 62 69 48 63
13 12 15 14 9 15 11 17 14 12 9 10 15 14 13
12 9 11 15 12| 15 9 11 9 10 13 11 10 19 11
83 77 81 84 87| 81 84 85 89 84 74 84 86 76 85
5 13 8 1 1 4 7 4 2 5 13 5 4 5 3
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab I;:; SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And for which of the following reasons, if any, did you feel the need
to pay for this care / treatment privately rather than relying on the
NHS?

[Asked only to those who answered that they had paid a private provider
for care that the NHS also provides; n=145]

Private standard of treatment better than NHS 19 28 11 25 17|23 9 24 16 13 38 |20 18| 32 9 27 17 | 28 14
Would have had to have waited too long for the care / treatment from the
NHS 56 19 62 75 47|59 51 66 57 56 65 | 52 56| 29 66 66 57 | 44 63
| have private medical insurance so the treatment / care was already
covered 15 26 12 21 15|22 12 23 12 16 11 16 15| 19 15 22 14 | 14 16
| didn't live near enough to where the NHS service is provided 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 4 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 4 0
There were more treatment / care options in the private sector 17 36 9 30 8 |29 15 19 9 16 24 |10 21| 33 12 31 9 8 21
None of these 16 19 17 13 23] 9 18 10 16 15 8 13 191 20 15 13 19 | 16 16
Not sure 1 0 O 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0] 0 0 0 2 2 0
Don't know 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| O 0 0 0 0 0

Would you support or oppose doctors and nurses going on strike

over pay?
Doctors
Strongly support 23 6 26 7 34| 7 28 14 33| 26 17 |29 16| 4 27 12 33|27 18
Tend to support 25 |15 27 19 28|17 24 23 27| 24 23 |24 23|18 24 16 28| 23 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 21 53 26 62 24 52 37 60 50 40 53 39 22 51 28 61 50 44
Tend to oppose 20 |24 20 32 16|28 24 20 18| 20 22 |19 22|24 20 35 18|17 23
Strongly oppose 20 |47 17 31 11|43 11 21 13| 19 29 |14 29|50 19 26 11|21 21
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 71 37 63 27 71 35 41 31 39 51 33 51 74 39 61 29 38 44
Don't know 12 |8 9 11 10|]5 14 23 9| 11 9 |13 10l 5 100 10 10|11 @12
Nurses
Strongly support 33 8 37 17 49|11 42 24 49| 37 31|44 24| 8 37 19 47|39 28
Tend to support 27 |19 33 21 28|27 25 24 29| 25 27 |27 25|23 30 24 30|24 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 27 70 38 77 38 67 48 78 62 58 71 49 31 67 43 77 63 58
Tend to oppose 15 |27 12 31 9|27 14 22 9| 16 17 |11 20|25 14 32 9|15 16
Strongly oppose 14 36 10 20 6 128 5 12 8 14 16 8 21| 37 11 16 6 | 13 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 29 63 22 51 15 55 19 33 17 30 33 19 41 62 25 48 15 28 31
Don't know 10 |10 8 11 8|6 14 19 6 | 9 9 |11 9|8 8 10 8|10 1
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

And for which of the following reasons, if any, did you feel the need
to pay for this care / treatment privately rather than relying on the
NHS?
[Asked only to those who answered that they had paid a private provider
for care that the NHS also provides; n=145]
Private standard of treatment better than NHS
Would have had to have waited too long for the care / treatment from the
NHS
| have private medical insurance so the treatment / care was already
covered
I didn't live near enough to where the NHS service is provided
There were more treatment / care options in the private sector
None of these
Not sure
Don't know

Would you support or oppose doctors and nurses going on strike
over pay?
Doctors
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Nurses
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
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YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .

Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1067 | 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 | 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19 24 22 24 5 | 17 22 42 18 25 10 9 12 16 17
56 62 58 57 51| 58 53 34 57 69 55 51 67 64 50
15 10 24 14 5 [ 19 9 46 6 0 11 25 26 5 13
2 o 2 1 3 12 0 0 7 0 0 7 1 0
17 0 21 12 24| 18 13 28 0 26 26 12 17 10 9
16 18 11 24 14 | 14 20 2 38 11 22 30 7 16 15
1 o 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
0 o 0o o0 o o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 31 26 18 16| 23 22 22 18 21 18 21 20 21 38
25 28 23 27 24| 26 23 25 20 20 25 27 30 29 19
48 59 49 45 40 49 45 a7 38 41 43 48 50 50 57
20 14 17 24 24| 22 17 19 22 26 21 14 17 21 19
21 10 20 24 25| 19 23 24 30 18 20 21 22 17 19
41 24 37 48 49 41 40 43 52 44 41 35 39 38 38
12 |16 14 6 12| 9 15| 1 9 15 16 17 11 11 5
33 43 38 29 24| 33 33 34 25 30 28 31 34 32 49
27 28 24 30 29| 31 23 26 28 26 22 31 31 34 18
60 71 62 59 53 64 56 60 53 56 50 62 65 66 67
15 9 12 19 21| 17 14 15 20 19 16 8 8 16 19
14 6 14 15 18| 12 16 16 19 12 18 14 16 9 11
29 15 26 34 39 29 30 31 39 31 34 22 24 25 30
10 |13 13 6 8| 7 14| 8 9 13 14 16 11 9 4
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

Nicola Sturgeon is currently seeking a ruling from the supreme court
on whether the Scottish Government can hold an Independence
referendum without the permission of the UK Government. If the
Supreme Court say this is possible, would you support or oppose
an independence referendum being held in October 2023?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Would you support or oppose the Scottish Government declaring
Scotland Independent without a referendum if the SNP gain more
than 50% of the vote at the next Scottish election?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Would you support or oppose the Scottish Government declaring
Scotland Independent without a referendum if the SNP _and other
parties supporting Independence_ gain more than 50% of the vote at
the next Scottish election?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
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Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab I;:; SNP | Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 | 90 |245| 52 |359[198{ 147 | 76 [355| 565 | 270 [ 402|498 106 [210] 59 400|513 | 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 o 12 6 67| 3 17 8 61| 33 20|49 11| 0 6 7 66|34 25
12 1 9 9 2|1 12 4 18| 13 10 (18 6| 0 9 9 20| 10 14
41 1 21 15 87 4 29 12 79 46 30 67 17 0O 15 16 8 44 39
7 3 9 6 5|2 10 8 7 7 6 | 7 6|1 7 6 6] 6 9

43 |95 64 77 3|93 54 78 10| 42 62 [ 17 73|98 72 76 3|44 42
50 98 73 83 8 95 64 8 17 49 68 24 79 99 79 82 9 50 51
8 |2 6 2 5|1 7 2 4 5 3|9 4]0 s 1 5] 6 11

21 o 8 o0 50|1 12 3 42| 23 16|38 7|0 4 2 49 | 24 17
11 1 6 2 21|2 8 2 21| 12 11 |20 4|0 6 6 19|12 11
32 1 14 2 71 3 20 5 63 3 27 58 11 0 10 8 68 36 28
9 o 6 8 11|1 8 7 10| 9 2 |8 6|0 4 5 12 7 10

49 |98 72 80 9|94 64 8L 18| 49 65 [ 23 78[100 81 80 9 |50 48
58 98 78 8 20 95 72 8 28 58 67 31 84 100 8 8 21 57 58
10 |2 7 10 102 8 6 9 8 6 |12 5|0 5 6 10| 7 13
18 0 8 0 4|1 13 3 36| 19 14|33 6| 0 4 2 4221 15
12 1 6 4 232 6 1 21| 11 122 3| o0 7 4 21| 12 12
30 1 14 4 65 3 19 4 57 30 26 53 9 0 11 6 63 33 27
9 o 7 5 13|1 10 6 14| 11 4 |11 6] o0 5 5 13| 8 10

49 |98 72 84 10|94 62 8 17| 49 64 | 22 77|100 80 83 10| 51 47
58 98 79 89 23 95 72 92 31 60 68 33 83 100 8 88 23 59 57
13 |2 7 7 13|]1 9 3 13| 10 6 |14 7] 0 s 6 14| 9 16
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

Nicola Sturgeon is currently seeking a ruling from the supreme court
on whether the Scottish Government can hold an Independence
referendum without the permission of the UK Government. If the
Supreme Court say this is possible, would you support or oppose
an independence referendum being held in October 2023?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Would you support or oppose the Scottish Government declaring
Scotland Independent without a referendum if the SNP gain more
than 50% of the vote at the next Scottish election?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Would you support or oppose the Scottish Government declaring
Scotland Independent without a referendum if the SNP _and other
parties supporting Independence_ gain more than 50% of the vote at
the next Scottish election?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .

Total 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 33 34 26 23 29 29 27 25 27 24 28 31 27 42
12 19 15 7 9 12 12 13 9 12 17 8 10 13 10
41 52 49 33 32 41 41 40 34 39 41 36 41 40 52
7 12 6 7 7 7 8 7 6 8 4 9 7 8 10
43 18 33 58 59| 44 42 46 54 45 42 46 45 38 33
50 30 39 65 66 51 50 53 60 53 46 55 52 46 43
8 17 12 3 3| 7 10 7 6 7 12 8 7 14 5
21 21 25 17 16| 20 22 22 13 21 18 24 24 16 26
11 18 11 10 10 13 10 9 10 11 9 9 14 13 15
32 39 36 27 26 33 32 31 23 32 27 33 38 29 41
9 20 9 5 6 10 8 6 8 8 8 10 5 12 12
49 24 41 61 63 50 47 52 57 50 48 48 49 49 40
58 4 50 66 69 60 55 58 65 58 56 58 54 61 52
10 17 14 6 5 | 8 13 11 12 10 17 8 8 10 7
18 18 23 13 14 16 19 20 10 18 17 20 19 14 23
12 23 11 10 9 13 10 12 14 8 12 7 16 14 14
30 41 34 23 23 29 29 32 24 26 29 27 35 28 37
9 10 9 8 9 9 9 6 5 14 8 12 4 9 12
49 31 41 61 60| 51 46 51 60 49 47 45 50 49 41
58 41 50 69 69 60 55 57 65 63 55 57 54 58 53
13 19 16 8 7 | 10 15 10 12 12 16 16 11 13 10
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total Con | Lab [I)'::n SNP| Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1067 90 |245| 52 [359)198[147| 76 | 355 | 565 [ 270 | 402 |498] 106 |210 59 400] 513 | 554

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is
good or bad for Britain?

Good for Britain 43 89 55 55 22185 46 58 27 44 59 29 63| 87 57 56 23| 41 46
Bad for Britain 21 4 18 9 321 3 18 10 33 22 12 29 10 2 14 12 33| 27 16
Neither good nor bad for Britain 27 1 22 32 39|19 29 29 34 28 24 36 21| 6 24 28 37| 25 29
Don’t know 8 6 4 4 7 2 8 3 6 6 5 7 6 4 5 4 7 7 9
Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is
good or bad for **Scotland**?
Good for Scotland 37 86 51 47 15| 80 39 53 18 38 51 21 57| 8 53 49 15| 35 38
Bad for Scotland 23 2 17 16 37] 38 19 14 35 24 14 32 11 2 15 15 38| 27 20
Neither good nor bad for Scotland 32 7 28 31 41|15 34 28 41 32 30 | 42 27| 10 27 34 40 | 31 34
Don’t know 8 5 4 6 6 2 8 5 5 5 5 6 6 3 4 2 7 7 9
Do you think Britain should continue to have a monarchy in the
future, or should it be replaced with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 50 92 63 66 29|89 53 66 31 50 66 35 70| 91 67 68 29 | 46 53
Should have an elected head of state instead 34 1 26 19 53] 6 30 21 51 36 21 48 18| 4 25 17 53 | 40 28
Don’t know 17 7 10 15 19] 5 17 13 17 13 13 18 12 5 8 15 19| 14 20
And, if Scotland became an independent country, do you think it
should continue to have a monarchy in the future, or should it be
replaced with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 41 74 54 53 22|76 47 58 25 42 55 | 31 57| 76 57 60 221 39 44
Should have an elected head of state instead 40 10 32 26 60|13 29 25 59 42 28 54 24| 12 27 23 61 | 45 35
Don’t know 19 16 14 20 18| 11 24 17 16 16 17 16 19| 12 15 17 17 | 16 21
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total |16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is
good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 43 23 33 53 63 43 43 44 52 45 42 41 46 39 41
Bad for Britain 21 36 26 13 13 23 19 18 19 15 22 19 18 25 32
Neither good nor bad for Britain 27 25 30 30 21 27 28 32 20 32 25 31 27 27 22
Don’t know 8 16 11 5 2 7 10 5 10 9 11 9 9 8 6
Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is
good or bad for **Scotland**?
Good for Scotland 37 9 28 47 57 36 38 38 44 37 36 36 37 33 35
Bad for Scotland 23 43 26 13 16 25 20 22 19 17 23 21 18 24 36
Neither good nor bad for Scotland 32 31 34 37 25| 32 33 34 27 37 30 37 34 33 24
Don’t know 8 17 12 3 2 7 9 5 9 9 10 6 11 9 4
Do you think Britain should continue to have a monarchy in the
future, or should it be replaced with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 50 25 38 61 71 50 49 51 61 46 50 52 53 46 44
Should have an elected head of state instead 34 55 40 21 23 34 33 30 27 34 32 32 31 37 41
Don’t know 17 20 22 17 6 16 18 19 12 20 18 16 15 17 15
And, if Scotland became an independent country, do you think it
should continue to have a monarchy in the future, or should it be
replaced with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 41 17 32 49 62| 41 41 44 a7 38 39 45 44 40 38
Should have an elected head of state instead 40 63 47 28 27| 42 38 36 32 41 43 37 39 38 50
Don’t know 19 20 21 23 11 17 21 20 21 22 18 18 17 22 12
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Weighted Sample

And how good or bad a job do you think King Charles and Prince
William will each do as King?
Prince Charles
Very good job
Fairly good job
TOTAL GOOD JOB
Fairly bad job
Very bad job
TOTAL BAD JOB
Don’t know
Prince William
Very good job
Fairly good job
TOTAL GOOD JOB
Fairly bad job
Very bad job
TOTAL BAD JOB
Don’t know

Leaving aside your views on the monarchy as a whole, do you think
Queen Elizabeth Il personally did a good or bad job during her time
on the throne?

Very good job

Fairly good job

TOTAL GOOD JOB

Fairly bad job

Very bad job

TOTAL BAD JOB

Don’t know

33

Westminster VI Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy Holyrood Const. VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab I;:; SNP | Con | Lab El):lr"n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female
1067 | 90 |245| 52 [359]198]| 147 | 76 |355| 565 | 270 | 402 [498] 106 |210| 59 [400[513| 554
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 |47 19 21 10|33 14 22 12| 15 26 |12 23|42 18 19 10|14 19
42 |41 49 51 34|49 48 55 35| 46 44 | 38 50| 44 56 55 32| 40 44
58 88 68 72 44 82 62 77 47 61 70 50 73 8 74 74 42 54 63
11 4 9 11 15|66 11 9 14| 12 8 |13 8|4 9 10 15|12 11
10 1 8 5 143 7 3 13| 8 6 |12 5| 2 4 4 17|11 9
21 5 17 16 29 9 18 12 27 20 14 25 13 6 13 14 32 23 20
20 | 6 15 13 26|10 19 11 26| 19 15|25 14| 7 14 12 26|23 18
37 |71 48 44 24|63 35 50 27| 35 51|30 48|73 47 51 25|29 44
33 |20 32 34 33|26 40 33 29| 34 31 |32 34|18 38 33 32|33 33
70 91 8 78 57 8 75 8 56 69 8 62 82 91 8 84 57 62 77
5 1 3 6 8|1 4 4 8 6 3|7 2|1 2 4 9| 7 3
5 0o 4 o0 8|1 4 3 8 6 2 17 2|1 3 0 9| 7 3
10 1 7 6 16 2 8 7 16 12 5 14 4 2 5 4 18 14 6
20 | 7 13 16 27|10 16 10 28| 20 13|24 15| 8 11 12 26|24 16
58 |91 72 68 42|90 61 70 48| 59 74 | 47 76| 8 73 74 42|55 61
25 5 19 23 37| 7 23 21 36| 27 19 [ 34 16| 5 20 18 37|25 26
83 96 91 91 79 97 8 91 8 8 93 81 92 94 93 92 79 80 87
4 0o 3 4 7|1 5 5 4 4 2|6 2|1 3 3 6| 5 4
3 0o 1 0 6|0 1 0 5 3 114 1[0 1 0 6|5 2
7 0 4 4 13 1 6 5 9 7 3 10 3 1 4 3 12 10 6
8 |3 5 5 9|2 10 5 8| 7 3|9 5|4 4 5 9|10 7
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Sample Size: 1067 adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 30th September - 4th October 2022

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East | Highlands & South West Mid-Scotland .
Total 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1067 139 | 421 | 266 | 241 | 555 | 512 149 92 158 128 116 126 161 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how good or bad a job do you think King Charles and Prince
William will each do as King?
Prince Charles
Very good job 16 5 9 18 34 14 19 14 26 19 17 19 15 13 12
Fairly good job 42 29 43 48 41 45 39 47 38 43 45 41 42 38 40
TOTAL GOOD JOB 58 34 52 66 75 59 58 61 64 62 62 60 57 51 52
Fairly bad job 11 17 14 8 8 13 10 13 11 9 10 9 10 16 12
Very bad job 10 23 10 7 5 11 9 6 8 5 11 16 11 8 17
TOTAL BAD JOB 21 40 24 15 13 24 19 19 19 14 21 25 21 24 29
Don't know 20 | 25 23 19 12| 18 22| 20 16 24 17 15 23 24 19
Prince William
Very good job 37 18 28 48 50| 36 38 38 45 37 36 44 39 29 31
Fairly good job 33 31 39 28 29 32 34 36 28 32 40 28 28 35 31
TOTAL GOOD JOB 70 49 67 76 79 68 72 74 73 69 76 72 67 64 62
Fairly bad job 5 9 7 2 3 6 4 2 6 4 4 8 2 8 7
Very bad job 5 13 5 2 3 6 3 3 6 4 4 5 9 2 8
TOTAL BAD JOB 10 22 12 4 6 12 7 5 12 8 8 13 11 10 15
Don’t know 20 |29 21 20 14|19 21| 21 15 22 16 16 21 26 22
Leaving aside your views on the monarchy as a whole, do you think
Queen Elizabeth Il personally did a good or bad job during her time
on the throne?
Very good job 58 30 49 71 77 57 60 62 70 58 54 59 61 54 54
Fairly good job 25 35 28 22 19 27 24 26 15 31 27 22 22 30 24
TOTAL GOOD JOB 83 65 77 93 96 84 84 88 85 89 81 81 83 84 78
Fairly bad job 4 9 6 2 3 5 4 0 6 3 2 5 5 6 8
Very bad job 3 13 3 2 0 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 4 2 7
TOTAL BAD JOB 7 22 9 4 3 8 7 3 9 4 6 8 9 8 15
Don't know 8 |13 14 3 2| 7 10| 9 7 7 13 10 7 8 6
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